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C01TBITI0IT OF WEEKLY REPORTI1IG MEMBER HAMS H LEADING- CITIES 

The Federal Reserve Board's condition, statement of weekly reporting member 
banks in leading, c i t i e s on August 5 shows decreases for the week of $32,000,000 
in to ta l loans and investments, $59,000,000 in net demand deposits, $45,000,000 
in time deposits, $60,000,000 in Government deposits, and $80,000<000 in reserves 
with the F. R. "banks, and an increase of $3,000,000 in borrowings from the Federal 
reserve "banks. 

Loans on secur i t ies declined $35,000,000 at reporting "banks in the New York 
d i s t r i c t and $32,000,000 at a l l reporting "banks, and increased $6,000,000 in 

the Chicago d i s t r i c t . "All other" loans increased $77,000,000 in the Hew York 
d i s t r i c t , $9,000,000 in the Philadelphia d i s t r i c t and $52,000,000 at a l l reporting 
"banks, and declined $19,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t . 

Total holdings of U. S. Government secur i t ies declined $16,000,000, whilo 
holdings of other secur i t i es declined $30,000,000 in the Hew York d i s t r i c t , 
$6,000,000 in the Chicago d i s t r i c t and $36,000,000 a t a l l report ing "banks. 

Borrowings of weekly report ing member "banks from Federal reserve banks aggre-
gated $58,000,000 on August 5, the principal changes for the week being an in-
crease of $7,000,000 at the Federal Reserve Bank of New York and a reduction of 
$8,000,000 at San Francisco. 

A summary of the pr incipal assets and l i a b i l i t i e s of weekly reporting member 
banks, together with changes during the week and the year ending August 5. 1931, 
follows: 

(In millions of dollars) 

Increase or decrease since 
Aug. q.1931 July 29.1931 Jiue. 6. 1930 

Loans and investments - t o t a l 22,264 - 32 - 899 
Loans - to ta l 14,506 + 20 -2,400 

On secur i t i es 
All other 

6,512 
7,994 + 

32 
52 

-1,897 
- 503 

Investments - t o t a l 7,758 - 52 +1,501 

U. S. Government secur i t i e s 
Other secur i t ies 

4,117 
3,641 

16 
35 

+1,240 
+ 261 

Reserve with F. R. banks 
Cash in vault 

1.758 
220 

- 86 + 6 
+ 15 

Hot demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

13,4I4 
7.099 

130 

- I - 250 
- 25s 
+ 65 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

1,546 
3,%6 + 

11 
ss 

+ 28 
+ 74 

Borrowings from F. R. Banks 58 + 3 + 7 
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August to, 1?31= 

COiTDIT IOH OF VGSMLY REPORTING MEICBES BAMS IH C3NTRA1 RESERVE 0ITI3S 
(In millions of dollars) 

HEW YORK 

Loans and investments - to ta l 

Loans - total 

On securit ies 
All other 

Investments - to ta l 

U. S. Government securit ies 
Other securit ies 

Reserve with F. R. Bank 
Cash in vault 

Net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

Due from hanks 
Due to hanks 

Borrowings from F. R. Bank 

Loans on securit ies to brokers and dealersi 
For own account 
For account of out-of-town banks 
For account of others 

Total 

CHICAGO 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans - total 

On securit ies 
All other 

Investments - total 

U. S. Government securit ies 
Other securit ies 

Reserve with F. R. Bank 
Cash in vault 

Net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

Due from hanks 
Due to banks 

Borrowings from F. R. Bank 

On demand 
On time 

Aug. 5 
1931 

7,763 

5,100 

2,648 
2,452 

2 , , 6 6 1 , 

1,636 
1,027 

779 
54 

5,753 
1,123 

45 

SO 
1,212 

960 
222 
164 

1,346 
932 
4os 

1.812 

1.256 

742 
514 

327 
229 

183 
15 

1,180 
546 
10 

177 
317 

July 29 
1951 

7,752 

2,685 
2,375 

2,692 

1,639 
1,053 

871 
42 

5,829 
1,152 

66 

80 
1,180 

1,002 
219 
169 

976 
4i4 

1,273 

735 
538 

5§3 

331 
232 

183 
15 

1,189 
552 

16 

175 
311 

Aug. 6 
1930 

8,136 

5,060 6,036 

3,632 
2,4o4 

2,099 

1,079 
1,020 

754 
45 

5,595 
1,420 

22 

96 
1,034 

15 

1,719 
694 
801 

1,390 3,214 
2,578 

635 

1,836 2,026 

1,575 

§ 2 

451 

195 
257 

194 
13 

1,286 
652 

3 

154 
371 

(B-444) 
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PRINCIPAL BSS0UHCT5S AND LIABILITIES OP TOKLY REPORTING MWB3R BANKS IN 1ACE FW5RAL ROSTOV'S DISTRICT ON AUGVST 5, 1531. 

(In millions of dol lars) 

B-UUl+t 

D i s t r i c t 
Total Boston New York 

BW 
Phi la-

delphia 

rax 
Cleve-
land jRichmond Atlanta Chicago S t . 

Louis 
Minn-

eapolis 
Kansas 

City Dallas San 
Francisco 

?? 1 4l6 g q6i 1,167 ?.P?2 6^4 <WP 6?? . f>P9 421 1 ^ 4 — Loans fixiv iiivrs umenvs—uu wcij 

Loans - t o t a l 

On secur i t i e s 
All other 

l4,5o6 96S 5.875 824 1.378 408 377 2.1% 1401 230 . 355 293 1 ,143 
Loans fixiv iiivrs umenvs—uu wcij 

Loans - t o t a l 

On secur i t i e s 
All other 

6,512 
7,994 

371 
597 

3,005 
2,870 

425 
399 

643 
735 

158 
250 

112 
265 

1.071 
1,128 

163 
238 

60 
170 

100 
255 

89 
204 

315 
883 

7 7RR l^g 1.086 gUU ??6 175 q?U 133- pjh 756 Investments — to t a l 

U. S. Govt, secur i t i es 
Other secur i t i e s 

it. 1 J° 

4,117 
3,64i 

208 
260 

1,800 
1,286 

223 
330 

464 
380 

94 
132 

84 
91 

537 
387 

76 
145 

60 
73 

122 
152 

70 
58 

379 
357 

Reserve with F . R. Bank 
Cash in vault 

1,75a 
220 . 

93 
13 

838 
66 

89 
13 

138 
28 

k) 
13 

38 
O 

264 
36 

42 
6 

54 
11 

32 
5 

105 
17 

Net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

I3 ,4 l4 
7,099 

130 

851 
513 

8 

6,316 
1,656 

47 

781 
408 
12 

1,081 
1,021 

12 
263 

7 
i l 

9 

1,765 
1,243 

15 

352 
238 

3 

21 0 
147 

1 

438 
202 

2 

269 
l 4 i 

5 

727 
1,031 

9 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

1,546 
3,456 

108 
148 

144 
1,299 

107 
251 

94 
117 

80 
102 

290 
459 

74 
110 

82 
85 

159 
211 

87 
89 

170 
223 

Borrowings from F . R. Bank 53 1 17 2 8 3 4 3 2 - 3 1 14 
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