For immediate release

3-५५५ Federal Reserve Doard August 10, 1931.

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The Federal Reserve Board's condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in leading cities on August 5 shows decreases for the week of \$32,000,000 in total loans and investments, \$59,000,000 in net demand deposits, \$45,000,000 in time deposits, \$60,000,000 in Government deposits, and \$85,000,000 in reserves with the F. R. banks, and an increase of \$3,000,000 in borrowings from the Federal reserve banks.

Loans on securities declined \$35,000,000 at reporting banks in the New York district and \$32,000,000 at all reporting banks, and increased \$6,000,000 in the Chicago district. "All other" loans increased \$77,000,000 in the New York district, \$9,000,000 in the Philadelphia district and \$52,000,000 at all reporting banks, and declined \$19,000,000 in the Chicago district.

Total holdings of U. S. Government securities declined \$16,000,000, while holdings of other securities declined \$30,000,000 in the New York district, \$6,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$36,000,000 at all reporting banks.

Borrowings of weekly reporting member banks from Federal reserve banks aggregated \$55,000,000 on August 5, the principal changes for the week being an increase of \$7,000,000 at the Federal Reserve Bank of New York and a reduction of \$5,000,000 at San Francisco.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of weekly reporting member banks, together with changes during the week and the year ending August 5, 1931, follows:

(In millions of dollars)

	Aug. 5,1931	Increase or decrease since July 29,1931 Aug. 6, 1930					
Loans and investments - total	22,264	<u>- 32</u> <u>- 899</u>					
Loans - total	14,506	+ 20 -2,400					
On securities All other	6,512 7,994	- 32 -1,897 + 52 - 503					
Investments - total	7,758	<u>- 52</u> <u>+1,501</u>					
U. S. Government securities Other securities	4,117 3,641	- 16 +1,240 - 36 + 261					
Reserve with F. R. banks Cash in vault	1,758 220	- 86 + 6 - + 15					
Not demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	13,414 7,099 130	- 59 - 250 - 45 - 258 - 60 + 65					
Due from banks Due to banks	1,546 3,456	- 11 + 28 + 88 + 74					
Borrowings from F. R. Banks	58	+ 3 + 7					

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

/ *** ********************************									
	Aug. 5 1931	July 29 1931	Aug. 6 1930						
NEW YORK									
Loans and investments - total	7,763	7,752	8,136						
Loans - total	5,100	5,060	6,036						
On securities All other	2,64g 2,452	2,685 2,375	3,632 2,404						
Investments - total	2,663	2,692	2,099						
U. S. Government securities Other securities	1,636 1,027	1,639 1,053	1,079 1,020						
Reserve with F. R. Bank Cash in vault	779 54	871 42	75 ⁴ 45						
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	5,758 1,12 3 45	5,829 1,152 66	5,595 1,420 22						
Due from banks Due to banks	50 1,212	80 1,180	96 1,034						
Borrowings from F. R. Bank	2	-	15						
Loans on securities to brokers and dealers For own account For account of out-of-town banks For account of others Total	960 222 164	1,002 219 169 1,390	1,719 694 801 3,214						
On demand	1.346	976	2,578						
On time	93E 40E	414	635						
CHICAGO									
Loans and investments - total	1,812	1,836	2,026						
Loans - total	1,256	1,273	1,575						
On securities All other	742 514	735 538	919 6 5 6						
Investments - total	556	<u>563</u>	451						
U. S. Government securities Other securities	327 229	331 232	195 257						
Reserve with F. R. Dank Cash in vault	183 15	183 15	194 13						
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	1,180 546 10	1,189 552 16	1,286 652 3						
Due from banks Due to banks	177 317	175 311	154 371						
Borrowings from F. R. Bank	2	1	2						
		,	(B-14)41)						

For immediate release

PRINCIPAL RESOURCES AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN EACH FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT ON AUGUST 5, 1931.

(In millions of dollars)

		Federal				Reserve District							
	Total	Boston	New York			Ri chmond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minn- eapolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco
Loans and investments-total	22.264	1,436	g, 96 1	1.367	2,222	634	552	3,123	622	363	629	421	1,934
Loans - total	14,506	968	5,875	824	1,378	408	377	2,199	401	230	355	293	1,198
On securities All other	6,512 7,994	371 597	3,005 2,870	425 399	643 735	158 250	112 265	1,071 1,128	163 2 3 8	60 170	100 255	89 204	315 883
Investments - total	7.758	468	3.086	543	ह म ेर	226	175	924	221	133	274	1.28	736
U. S. Govt. securities Other securities	4,117 3,641	208 260	1,800 1,286	223 320	464 380	94 13 2	84 91	537 387	76 145	60 73	122 152	7 0 58	379 357
Reserve with F. R. Bank Cash in vault	1,758 220	93 13	೮ 3 ೮ 66	89 13	13 8 28		3 8 3	264 36	42 6	25 14	5 ¹ 4 11	32 5	105 17
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	13,414 7.099 130	851 513 8	6,316 1,656 47	781 408 12	1,081 1,021 12	263	293 236 9	1,765 1,243 15	352 238 3	210 147 1	438 202 2	269 141 5	727 1,0 31 9
Due from banks Due to banks	1,546 3,456	108 148	144 1,299	107 251	151 362	94 117	80 102	290 459	74 110	82 8 5	159 211	87 89	170 223
Borrowings from F. R. Bank	58	1	17	2	8	3	4	3	2	-	. 3	1	14